

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 16350-16351

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No. 1130/2006 & WP  
No. 24160/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHINNAPANDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With CRMP No.16350-16351/2007 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.  
Mr. P. Govindrajan,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Padora,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter after three weeks.

It is stated that another Special Leave Petition (Criminal)

has been filed by the State of Tamil Nadu against the impugned

judgment.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master