

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15012/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No. 1130/2006 &
WP No. 24160/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Shunmugasundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S.PRaburamasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master