

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7151-7152/2008

CHINNAPANDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 30/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr P.R.Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Divya Jyoti Jaipurian, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to
5 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.8 served but there is no appearance.

List again on 11.5.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj