

Listed on 09.05.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02
Item No. 07

SECTION - XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) No. 15012 of 2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Jayalakshmi & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 3rd March, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 9.05.2014."

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved registered covers containing notices have been received back in respect of Respondents Nos. 2, 4 and 6 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR