

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 7362-7363/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No. 1130/2006 and WP No. 24160/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THIRUNAVUKKARASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 15.05.2015.

(Babita Pandey)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.25
12:42:09 IST
Reason: