

ITEM NO.3
XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

008 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15012/2

s) STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) JAYALAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

anted has Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 6 yet not been filed despite two opportunities gr
earlier. the Despite two opportunities already granted to
learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for providing spare copies of special leave petition an
d to furnish particulars of Trial Court for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, no steps have yet been taken by him.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in-Chambers for further order. Await order. List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.03

(SURAJIT DEY

)
15:50:11 SCT
Reason:
RM

Registrar