

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 7151-7152 OF 2008  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15809-15810 & 15811-15812 OF  
2008

(Applications for Exemption from filing official translation &  
stay)

CHINNAPANDIAN

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter.**

**List after four weeks."**

It is submitted that there are eight respondents. Respondent Nos. 1,2 to 4,5, 6 to 7 and 8 are represented through Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Ms. Malini Poduval, Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran and Mr. S. Mahendran, Advocates, respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
2. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
3. Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate
4. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
5. Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate
6. Mr. S. Mahendran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc