

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15012/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2007 in WA No. 1130/2006 in WP No. 24160/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7362-7363/2009

SLP(Cr1) No. 7151-7152/2008

Date : 27-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.K., Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aswanthi M.K., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. S. Bayadhi, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No.7151-7152/2008 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(S.SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR