

ITEM NO.2
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 21810/2017

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Civil appeal no.21810 of 2017 to be listed before the
Ld.Registrar Court.)

Date : 03-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr RajaRajeshwaran S, Adv.
Ms Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr Aditya Chadha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect
service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time, as last
opportunity.

List again on 10.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar