

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 21810/2017

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the fact that new standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu has taken over few months back, one last opportunity is granted to furnish the fresh particulars of unserved respondent no. 2.

Call the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)